CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

Bl J SD3 DISHWASHER

ML-130232 SD3
SD3T

N
®
e

A product of The Stero Company 1758 Corporate Circle Petaluma, CA 95476

FORM 43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023) -2- © 2023



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35

Table of Contents

CONTROLS

CONTROL CABLES

CONTROL BOX

MOTOR AND PUMP

UPPER WASH ARM

LOWER WASH ARM

RINSE PIPING (WITHOUT BOOSTER)

RINSE PIPING (WITH BOOSTER)

BOOSTER PIPING

ELECTRIC BOOSTER TANK

LOW WATER PROTECTION AND ELECTRIC HEAT
DRAIN UNIT

DRAIN WATER TEMPERING (OPTIONAL ACCESSORY)
DOOR ASSEMBLY (STANDARD)

DOOR ASSEMBLY (TALL)

PANELS AND RACK SUPPORT

_3. F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROLS

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROLS
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60512

1 00-949576 SWitch - Membrane KEYPAQ..........ccuuiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 1

2 0P-428301 LT CoY Y o = Lo PSSP PPORPPP 1

3 0P-578212 Foam Tape....... AR

4 0P-428217 DiISPIaY MOGUIE. ..ottt ettt e e e e eanee 1

5 0A-108045 (0= oo TR AT (< T SR RP 1

6 0P-678336 Lock Nut 3/16 Washer TYPe (SST).....ueiiiiiiieiiie ettt e 1

7 0A-108045 ClamP = W (B/4 1.D.). ettt ettt eb ettt et e e enee s 1

8 0P-678137 Nut 10-24 Hex (SST)

9 0P-678335 Stop Nut 10-24 HexX EIaStiC (SST)....cuiuiiieriiiiirieeiteite ettt 1
10 0P-428218 SHANAOM. ...t 2
11 0P-429306 CONLrOI BOGIT ASSY.....ceiuiiiiiiiiitie ettt ettt ettt ettt et e bt e e et e e bt e s bt e anbeeanbeeaabeeenbeeeaneeeabaeaannnneaaaans 1
12 0P-458219 RIDDON CabIE ASSY......cviiiiiiiieiiiee ettt 1
13 0P-678141 STOP NUE B-32 HEX (SST). ittt et 2
14 0P-428218 SHANAOM. ... e e 2
15 0P-429220 BOArd - REIGY ASSY.....eiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
16 0P-678141 ] (o o B N U QSR v 1= 1 1 OSSR 2
17 0P-528313 FUSE (250 V.) (1 AIMNID. ).ttt ettt ettt e e et et e e en e e seeneeneeeanneeanns 1
18 0P-528315 FUSE (250 V., 0.1 AMIP. ).ttt sttt eh e ettt e bt e bt et eae s e e nneeann 1
19 0P-428185 Standoff - Reed Board (3/8) (Control Board).............ccouiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 2
20 0P-428185 Standoff - Reed Board (3/8) (Relay BOard)...........cccuueiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
21 0P-428300 Corner - Display
22 0P-678336 Lock Nut 3/16 Washer TYPE (SST)...ccuei ettt ettt ettt e e aee e saee et e e e e ennes 4
23 0A-108045 ClamP = W (B/4 1.D.). ettt ettt 4
24 0P-698261 Plate (Patent NUMDbErs)..........ccocoeeiiiiiiiiiieicce e
25 0A-698310 Label - Warning (Fuse) (Electric Heat) Label - Warning..

26 0A-698303 Plate - Machine Data...........ccoceiiiiiiiiiiceeceree e

27 0P-698207 Label - Warning (Electric Heat W/Booster) Label - Warning............ccccooieviniieniiiiiiciiiecec s 1
28 0A-698311 Label (EITOr COTE)... . eiiiiiiii ittt ettt ettt et et na et e e e 1
29 0P-698208 Label = INSTIUCHION. ... it e e e 1

_5. F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

Item Description

Number

1 Ribbon Cable Assy

2 Harness - Sensor Assy.

3 Harness - Relay Board Assy.

4 Cable - Rinse Thermistor

5 Cable - Rinse Valve (WO/Electric Booster) (Incls. DIN Connector)

6 Cable - Rinse Valve (W/Electric Booster) (Incls. DIN Connector)

CONTROL CABLES

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023) -6-



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60513

o wWwN

PART NO.

0P-458219
0P-458259
0P-458260
0P-458254
0P-458255
0P-458256

CONTROL CABLES

NAME OF PART AMT.
RIDDON CabIE ASSY ...ttt 1
Harness - Sensor Assy........... .
Harness - Relay BOAIA ASSY .........uiii ittt ettt et e et e e e st e e e e e e eeaeeaaaans 1
Cable - RiNSE ThermMiStOr........c.oiiiiiii e e 1
Cable - Rinse Valve (WO/Electric Booster) (Incls. DIN Connector)............ccceeveeiiiieeiiiiineeenn. 1
Cable - Rinse Valve (W/Electric Booster) (Incls. DIN Connector)...........ccceeiieeiiieeiieeiiiiieeeenne 1

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

|||||||||||||||||||||||||

SINGLE
PHASE ONLY

|||||||||||||||||||||

||||||||||||||||||||||

.

CONTROL BOX

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL BOX

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60514
1 0P-678161 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 3
2 0A-108203 (0= oo TR AT Gy 1 2 OSSP 3
3 0P-668314 Bushing - EIECHHCAl SN@P.......coouiiiiiiiie ettt e
4 0P-678161 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B....
5 0P-678352 Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof (SST)......cccuiuiiiiiiiiiie e
6 0P-538200 Transformer (T2) (30 VA, 50/80 HZ.)......coiuiiiiiiiiiiieeei sttt 1
7 0P-678161 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 2
8 0A-108203 ClAMP = W (1 1.D. )ttt ettt ettt e e 2
9 0A-108262 BOX = CONIOL.....ciietieei ettt ettt s r e et et enr e e et enn e e neeeaan 1
10 0P-678347 Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B........cooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2
11 0P-528240 Block - Terminal (DOUDIE ROW).........oiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e 1
12 0P-528186 (U Lo R ] o101 g o {3 To TSRS POPPPRTN 1
13 0P-678351 Lockwasher 1/4 External Shakeproof..........c..i i 1
14 0P-678348 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT....ceiiiiiiieeie e 1
15 0A-698309 Label - Terminal BIOCK..........cocui ittt e e 1
16 0A-698312 Label - EIeCtrC AMPACILY........couiiiiieii ettt e e 1
17 0A-108045 Clamp - Wire (3/4 1.D.)..cccueriiieiiieeieecce e
18 0P-678161 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......cooiiiiiiiiieee e
19 0P-528186 Lug - Grounding (EI€Ctric BOOSTEN)......cccuuiiiiieiieiie et 1
20 0P-678351 Lockwasher 1/4 External Shakeproof (Electric Booster)...........cccovveeriereneen.
21 0P-678348 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., Type TT (Electric Booster)
22 0P-528186 LUG = GroUNGING.....eoveiiiieeiie ettt et
23 0P-678351 Lockwasher 1/4 External ShaKeproof...........ccuveiiiieiiiiic e a e
24 0P-678348 Self-Tapping Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPe TT....cccooiiiiiiiieeriieeee e 1
25 0P-528198 Block - Terminal (Electric Booster) (1 Ph.)......ccocoeeiiiiiiinniinennn.
26 0P-678161 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B (1 Ph.)..
27 0P-528198 Block - Terminal (Electric Booster) (1 Ph.)......ccocoveiiiiiiiiniinene.
28 0P-678161 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B........cccooiiiiiiiieeeec e
29 0P-678161 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......c.uiiiiiiiiie e
30 0P-528188 Block - Terminal
31 0P-478267 Contactor (40 AMP., 3-POIE)......co ittt a e 1
32 0P-678161 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccoiiiiiiiiie e 2
33 0P-678161 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 2

34 0P-478181 Contactor (25 AMP., 3-POIE)......coiiiiiiiiii et 1
35 0P-528199 BIOCK - FUSE (GaS HEAL)......ueiiiiiiiiit et 1
36 0P-688133 FUSE (5.0 AMP., 250 V. ).ttt ettt ettt et eane e et et eneenaeeneeeneenreenneeanneeeann 1
37 0P-678161 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 2
38 0P-478181 Contactor (25 AMP., 3-POIE)......cooiiiiiiiii e 1

39 0P-478182 REIaY (2-POIE) (B0 AMIP.). ittt sttt ettt et ann e neeeaan 1
40 0P-688134 Adapter - EIECHIICAL..........ooi e e 1
41 0P-678160 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B.......ccoceeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 2
42 0P-678161 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., TYPE B......cccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeceeese e 4
43 0P-678352 Lockwasher #10 External Shakeproof (SST)

44 0P-538201 Transformer (100 VA.) (50/60 Hz.) Transformer (T1) (208/240/480 V., 50/60 Hz.)................... 1
45 0P-688134 P e F= 1) (=T gl = =Y o: 4 o= | USRS 1
46 0P-678341 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/8 Hex Hd. (SST)..

47 0P-678142 Stop NUt 5/16-18 HEX (SST)....coiiiiiiiiiiicicccc s

-9- F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

18-19-20-21-22

MOTOR AND PUMP

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023) -10 -



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

0P-678341
0P-578248
0A-108285
0P-678169
0P-678142
0A-108239
0P-678165
0P-678139
0A-108211
0P-688297
0P-678294
0B-108293
0B-108289
0P-578288
0P-578292
0P-678295
0A-108279
0P-418286
0P-418287
0P-418296
0C-418283
0C-418284
0A-108213
0P-688225
0P-678290
0P-678291

MOTOR AND PUMP

NAME OF PART AMT.
Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1-1/8 HEX Hd. (SST)...uiiiiiiiiiiieieitie ettt 2
GASKEE - AQ@PEET ...ttt e e st e ettt reneeee 1
Adapter (Pump-to-Manifold).
Washer (SST).....ccccovevrieeennen.
Stop Nut 5/16-18 Hex (SST).
SCIEEN = PUMIP. ..ttt ettt et e e et e e e sata e e e e saeae e s steeeeaasseeeeeassseeeasseaeensnnsnsnnnnnes
Lockwasher 5/16 HeliCal (SST)......coviiiiiiieiiiee e 4
NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST)..eveenieeiierieeiesteerieeiee st st ettt et e st e et eteeneesteeneeseeentesseeseeneeneeeanneeeanes 4
ClaMP = HOSE.....ceie ettt b e ettt ae e eb ettt et ee e 2
HOSE - PUMP INEAKE. ...ttt e e e 1
Mach. Screw 6mm X 18MM (SST)....cocuiiiiiiiiie i 11
PUMP SN (OULET)...c. ettt et e et e et e e e nbe e e e e aaaaaans 1
Impeller (60 Hz.)......
Shaft - SEAL...... e e
1T | TP PRSP OPP PP UPPTRPP 1
Lock Nut 6mm (SST)......... .11
Bracket - MOtor MOUNTING. .....ccoiiiiieii e e e e e e e 1
Motor (208-240/480/B0/3)........ccueeeeirieieeieeee sttt 1
MOLOF (208-240/8071).....cueeeueeeeeteeeeeeeee st et e et eee st e e seesseentesse e eeaseenseateensesneeneenaeanneeannneeann 1
Fan - CoOlNG B0 HZ........coiiiiiiii ettt e e e e 1
Pump & Motor Assembly 208-240/480/60/3...........ooeiieieeeieie e e e e e e e e e 1
Pump & Motor Assembly 208-240/60/1.......c...oocuiiiiiiiieiii ettt 1
ClaMP = HOSE.....coie ettt et ebe e b e et et e et ee e 2
HOSE = DISCRAIGE. ...ttt ettt ettt e et e e e be e e e nbe e e e nbeeeeaaeaaaans 1
LOCKWASNET TOMIM (SST)..eiiiiiiiiiitiie ettt ettt e et e e e e s nb e e e e e e e e e eaaaaaens 1
JAM NUE TOMIM (ST )ittt ettt ettt e st e e et e e e abb e e e s be e e e e e e e e e annas 1

11 - F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

UPPER WASH ARM

-12-

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

UPPER WASH ARM

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-AI3993
1 0P-678346 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 3/8 Hex Hd...
2 0P-578176 O-RING e
3 0B-109308 Kit - Wash Manifold Assy. (Incls. Shaft, 2 Hubs, & O-Rings)
4 0P-578179 [ 3 T SRS
5 0P-678343 Set Screw 10-24 x 1/4 Hex Hdls., CUP P (SST)....iiiiiieiiee e 2
6 0B-108298 [ LE T AT = 1] o N o o PSP 1
7 0A-108221 AN TR =T o SRS R 1
8 0A-108222 Wash Arm Assy. Wash Arm Assy. (Incls. Items 8, 9, & 11).....coviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e, 1
9 0P-678344 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).....citiiiiiiieriinieseeeere et 2
10 0A-108245 Arm - Rinse (Incls. ltems 13 & 14)
11 0A-108246 [ (VT I g T Yy o PP PPPPPPP
12 0P-668243 BBAMNG. « .ttt ettt ettt nr e aan 1
13 0P-678338 Retaining Ring..
14 0P-578178 O-RiNg....cccevvrriinnns
15 0A-108227 Tube - Wash (SD3)
16 0A-108630 Tube - Wash (SD3T)
17 0A-108581 Assy, Mount, Door Stop
18 0P-678170 Washer (SST)....ccccveveniiiriiennene
19 0A-108580 Bracket & Retainer for wash tube.............coooiiiiiiii e
20 NS-047-82 S0P NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST).ueiitieitieiti ettt ettt ettt ettt e bt ettt eeeane e e eneee s 4

-13- F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

e T T T T e e e e oo

o
o
o)}
@
<

LOWER WASH ARM

-14 -

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-AI3998

PART NO.

0P-678343
0A-108245
0A-108246
0P-668243
0P-578178
0P-678338
0A-108222
0A-108221
0P-678344
0B-108298
0A-108234
0B-108226
0P-578176
0P-578179

LOWER WASH ARM

NAME OF PART AMT.

Set Screw 10-24 x 1/4 Hex Hdls., Cup PL (SST)....ccoiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 2
Arm - Rinse (Incls. Items 3 & 4)

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)
Hub - Wash Arm

-15-

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

8-9-10-11

RINSE PIPING
(WITHOUT BOOSTER)

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023) -16 -



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

RINSE PIPING
(WITHOUT BOOSTER)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60518
1 0P-678165 Lockwasher 5/16 HElICAl (SST)......oiuiiiiiiertieiiiee sttt 2
2 0P-678142 StOP NUE 5/16-18 HEX (SST)..ivieurieiiiieiiieeitie sttt sttt 2
3 0B-108236 PIDING = Fll ettt 1
4 0P-628041 VacuUM Breaker (172 IN. ). ..o ettt ettt e et e e neeeeeas 1
5 00-292910 Service Kit - Vacuum BreaKer....... ..o 1
6 0P-658268 Gauge - Water Pressure Gauge - Water Pressure............cccovueeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
7 0B-108237 Fill Piping Assy
8 0P-548093 S01eN0id VaIVE (1/2) (120 V.).. ettt ettt ettt eeneee s 1
9 0P-548085 Coil - S0IEN0Id VaIVE (120 V.)....eiiiiieeiie ettt et ee e 1
10 0P-548094 Service Kit - 1/2 Solenoid VaIVe............coooiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
11 0P-458210 CoNNECTON = DL ..t s 1
12 0P-688317 Elbow - Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg. (Brass)....
14 0P-688320 BUShING - PP 3/4 10 1/2 (BraSS).....ueeteieieiie ettt ettt ettt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e s
13 0P-688326 PP 1/2 X 2 TBE (BraSs)....cueeueeitieieiiieieiteeite sttt sttt ettt enneeaan 1
15 0P-638036 Strainer - Line (3/4 In.) (Brass) (Incls. Items 16, 17, & 18)....ccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1
16 0P-688037 [ (VT I =1 =T o] o T OO PP PPPPPPPI 1
17 0P-688039 SCreen - LiNE SHraiNer.......ocoiiiee e e 1
18 0P-578038 (=T RS URUPPPPt 1
19 0P-678336 Lock Nut 3/16 Washer TYPE (SST)...ccueiiieiiiiieiiie ittt e e e 1
20 0A-108203 Clamp - Wire (1 1.D.)vcveeiiiiiiiieceee.
21 0A-108235 Bracket - Fill PIDiNgG. ... oottt e
22 0P-678139 NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt ettt ettt et eneeeanreeann
23 0P-678165 Lockwasher 5/16 HElICAl (SST)......uruiiiiiieriieie ettt
24 0P-528129 Connector - Strain Relief... ...
25 0P-658206 Probe Assy. - Rinse
26 0A-108228 Inside RiNse PipiNg ASSY. (SD3)......uiiiiieiiieiiie ettt ettt et e e naee e saeeensaeeeeeannee 1
27 0A-108629 Inside RiNSE PipiNg ASSY. (SD3T)...cuiiiitieiiee ittt ettt saee et eeeeannee 1
28 0P-688324 Pipe 1/2 X 1-3/8 TBE (BraSs)......eecueitieiiiiiiieitine ettt 1

29 0P-678150 L0 = O USSP 2
30 0P-578196 GaSKet - RINSE PIPE........uiiiieiiie ettt e et e e e et e e e et e e e s atneeeessbeeeensnnsnnnnnnnes 1
31 0P-578172 (@ 2 1o To TR SRRSO PPPPPS 1

-17 - F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

RINSE PIPING

15-16

(WITH BOOSTER)

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-60519

PART NO.

0P-678165
0P-678142
0B-108236
0P-628041
0P-628042
0P-658206
0P-658268
0B-108238
0P-688317
0P-688258
0P-678139
0P-678165
0P-528129
0A-108235
0A-108228
0A-108629
0P-578172
0P-678150
0P-578196

RINSE PIPING
(WITH BOOSTER)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Lockwasher 5/16 HElICal (SST)....cccuiiiiiiiiiiiei ettt e e 2
STOP NUE 5/16-T8 HEX (SST)...ueiiieiiiiiieiiee ettt ee e 2
LT oL aTe TR USSR 1
Vacuum Breaker (172 IN.). ..ottt 1
Repair Kit - Vacuum BreaKer.........oouuiii ittt et e e e e e e e e e s 1

Probe Assy. - Rinse

Gauge - Water Pressure Gauge - Water Pressure

Fll PIPING ASSY ... etiteiite ettt ettt e et e e s e e e et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e ee s 1

Elbow - Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg. (Brass)
Hose - Water (Braided) (84 In.) (SST)...
Nut 5/16-18 Hex (SST)....cccevvvvriveeieenn

Lockwasher 5/16 Helical
Connector - Strain Relief

(ST eeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e eeee e s

-19-

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

15-16-17-18

/ / 14
10 | 13
11/@
12/7% PL-60520

BOOSTER PIPING

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023) -20-



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

BOOSTER PIPING
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60520
1 0P-688325 PIp€ 1/2 X 7 TBE (BraSs)....ccueeveiieieriieieiieeiee sttt sttt st nneeaan 1
2 0P-688317 EIbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 DEG. (BraSS)......ceuteruieiiiieiiieiiee ittt sttt ettt e e e e e 1
3 0P-688318 Tee - Pipe 1/2 X 1/2 X 112 (BraSS).......ueceeriieeeiieeeeeie et e 1
4 0P-688322 Pipe Plug 1/2 Sq. Hd. (BraSs)......ccocuiiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt e e 1
5 0P-688323 Pipe 1/2 X 1-1/4 TBE (BraSS)....iueteeiiiieeeiiie e eiee et e e ie et e ettt e et e e e saee e e s nnee e e naeeeenaeeeeaeeaaeeens 1
6 0P-548093 S01eN0id VaIVe (1/2) (120 V.).. ettt ettt eeneee s 1
7 0P-548094 Service Kit - 1/2 Solenoid ValVe...........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiec e e AR
8 0P-548085 Coil - S0lEN0Id VaIVe (120 V.)... ittt e 1
9 0P-688323 Pipe 1/2 x 1-1/4 TBE (Brass)
10 0P-688317 EIbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 Deg. (BrasS).......ceeeiiuiieiiiiiiie ittt et e e e e e e e e 1
11 0P-688319 UNION = PIPE (BraSS)....ueteteeiiieetie ittt ettt ettt e et e st e e st e e sat e e beeeaeesabeansaeeaeaannnes 1
12 0P-688317 EIbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 DEJ. (BraSS).....cceuueetuieiiieitieeieeiieeeiteeetee ettt e sbee et eesieeesaaeensaeeaeaannne 1
13 0P-688323 Pipe 1/2 X 1-1/4 TBE (BraSs)....cueeuiitieieeiiiieiti sttt 1
14 0P-688320 BuShing - Pipe 3/4 10 1/2 (BraSsS)......cciuteiuieiiie ittt e e 1
15 0P-638036 Strainer - Line (3/4 In.) (Brass) (Incls. Items 16, 17, & 18)......ccceoiiriiiiiiiiiieceeeeeee e 1
16 0P-688037 PlUG = BranCh... ..ttt e e 1
17 0P-688039 Screen - Line Strainer....
18 0P-578038 Gasket.....ccoooveiiiienee

-21- F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

SRES S

8 PL-60521 |

ELECTRIC BOOSTER TANK

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023) -22-



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRIC BOOSTER TANK

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60521
1 0P-678142 SOP NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST)..evieuiieiiiitieieeit ettt ettt 1
2 0P-678169 L T g T=T (SIS N 1 TSP U PRV UPRRPTPRRP 1
3 0P-678340 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 3/4 HeX HA. (SST)...c.uiiiiiiiiieiie ittt 1
4 0A-108281 Bracket - Booster Support
5 0P-558276 Heater (240 V., 8.5 kW).....
6 0P-558275 Heater (208V., 8.5 kW)......
7 0P-558277 Heater (480 V., 8.5 KW ). ..o
8 0P-678332 NUE 1/4-20 HEX (BFaSS)....ccuveeiueeiutieeitteetie ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e sb et e e e e eanee
9 0A-108282 Bracket - BOOSter MOUNTING.......cciiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e aeeeens 1
10 0B-108269 Tank - BOOSTEr WEIAMENT.........ooiiiiiei ettt e s e e et e e e naee e e e e e e e e eennes 1
11 0P-688317 Elbow - Pipe 1/2 X 90 Deg. (Brass)......cccuteiutiiiieiiie ettt sttt e e 1
12 0A-108280 Bracket - High Limit..........ooioiiiee et 1
13 0P-658205 Protector - High Limit Protector - High Limit...........ooii e 2
14 0P-658206 Probe Assy. - Rinse

15 0P-578215 Gasket (13 kW) (EIECHrIC HEALEN). ... ..o 1

-23.- F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

LOW WATER PROTECTION AND ELECTRIC HEAT

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023) -24 -



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

LOW WATER PROTECTION AND ELECTRIC HEAT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60522
1 0P-678333 Nut 3/8-16 (Brass) (Supplied With HEater)...........ccuiiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e 1
2 0P-678350 Lockwasher 3/8 HeliCal (SST)......uuiuiiiiie ittt e e 1
3 0B-108216 Plate - EIECIHC HEAL. ....c...eieiii et 1
4 0P-578174
5 0P-558251 Element - Heater Wash Tank (6 kW) (200 V) Element - Heater (6.2 kW) (208 V.)................. AR
6 0P-558249 Element - Heater (5 kW) (200-240 V., 50/60 Hz., 1 & 3 Ph.) Element - Heater (5 kW)
(200-240 V., B0 HZ., 1 & 3 Ph.)ciiiiiiiiiieeieieee ettt 1
7 0P-558250 Element - Heater (480 V.) Element - Heater (5 kW) (480 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.).....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiis 1
8 0P-678337 REAINING RING. ...ttt ettt b e nae e et es e e e e e eanee 1
9 0A-108184 LR a1 S o T SRR 1

10 0C-108278 Switch & Probe Assy. (4-Wire) (Short) (Incls. fems 9 & 11)....cueiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 1
11 (0L 0 e 1o ] 2RSSR

12 0P-578175 i
13 0B-108190
14 0P-678354
15 0P-678353
16 0P-678334
17 0P-578173
18 0A-108191

19 0P-678164 Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST)..

20 0P-678138 NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST). .. iuiitiititeetee ettt sttt ettt sttt s
21 0P-658202 CONLrOl = TEMPEIALUIE. ... .eiiiiiiie ettt ettt nar e nbe e e e e eeas 1
22 0A-108209 Bracket - High Limit............cccoceeee

23 0P-678335 Stop Nut 10-24 Hex Elastic (SST)

-25.- F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

T
RN
________ --eC PL-60523
DRAIN UNIT
F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023) - 26 -



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRAIN UNIT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60523
1 0A-108232 =11 =Y T o SRR SPPPP
2 0P-678143 Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)...
3 0A-108189 Axle - Drain Lever.................
4 0A-108244 DN LEVET ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt b et e st sae e et e e e st it e e e e e eane
5 0A-108247 DIFAIN = Lift.. ettt b et en e na e aan 1
6 0P-678344 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).
7 0P-578177 O RING ettt et b e bbbt a et s
8 0A-108241 DraiN TUDE ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt e ettt e e sttt e e sttt e e at et e e st e e e e enb e e e e e e e e e e eaeeeeas 1
9 0A-108242 [0101Y TS v= g Lo [ o] o 1TSS PPTRRTSORRPPPPRt 1
10 0P-678355 WWASIET ... et 3
11 0P-678349 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd., Type F (SST)....cciiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiiee e 3
12 0A-108187 SHrAINEE BASKET ASSY ...ttt ettt 1

-27- F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

b 22-23-24-25

A
X
%
A S ——
\ Q
.

4 \
R N a
\\ ~
4

3
<&

\

[ G

o =
NNy en
A A
il

47
Va
i
,
/’,)u -
i
i
N (S
\is’!

DRAIN WATER TEMPERING
(OPTIONAL ACCESSORY)

18

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023) -28-



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DRAIN WATER TEMPERING

(OPTIONAL ACCESSORY)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-60524
1 0P-638193 Strainer - Line (1/2) (Brass) (Incls. fems 2, 3, & 4).....coiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
2 0A-108194 PIUG = BranCh.. ...ttt e e 1
3 0P-638194 Screen - SraiNer (1/2 IN.)...eo e e e 1
4 0P-578195 Gasket
5 0P-688135 PP 1/2 X 1-1/8 TBE (BraSS)...eueeeeeueeiesieiierieeiesieseee st st e ettt see e see e e seeaneeeannneeanes 4
6 0P-548270 Valve - Solen0id (1/2) (120 V.). ettt e e enee e 1
7 0P-548093 Solenoid Valve (1/2) (120 V.) (INCIS. HEM 8)....couiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
8 0P-548085 Coil - S0lEN0Id VaIVE (120 V.)... ittt e 1
9 0P-548094 Service Kit - 1/2 Solenoid Valve..
10 0P-628093 BacKfIOW Preventer...... ..o e
11 0P-688319 UNION = PIPE (BraSS)....cueeetiiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt ae e bt et e e st e e sat e e bt e enaeesmteansaeeaeaannnns 1
12 0P-688321 Adapter 1-1/2 Brass to 1/2 FPT......
13 0P-688328 Tee 1-1/2 x 1-1/2 x 1-1/2 (CPVC)...
14 0P-688265 Adapter - Male 1-1/2 (CPVC)..........
15 0P-688272 PIPE 1-1/2 X 2-1/2 (CPVC ).ttt ettt ettt e e eseeeneesaeanneeannneeanns
16 0P-688330 EIDOW 1-1/2 X 90 DEJ. (CPVC ). ettt ettt saeaneeeannnee e 1
17 0P-688331 Y-Fitting 1-1/2 (CPVC)
18 0P-688271 Pipe 1-1/2 x 6 (CPVC)
19 0P-688329 Adapter 1-1/2 CPVC 0 1 FPT ... oottt en e nee e 1
20 0P-688327 BUSHING = PIPE 110 3/8.....ceiiiiiiiiie et 1
21 0P-678160 Self-Tapping Screw 8-18 x 3/8 Phil. Bndg. Hd., Type B.....ccueiiiiiiii e
22 0P-658204 Thermostat (120 Deg.)....ccoviuuiiiiiiiieiiieie e
23 0P-458273 CADIE ASSY ...ttt ettt e r et
24 0P-458274 Wire (Transformer to Thermostat)........c.coouiiiiriiieiie e 1
25 0P-458180 L= 1= USROS PR VPP PPR AR

-29- F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

\

/
~
sl

b/

DOOR ASSEMBLY (STANDARD)

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023) -30-



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY (STANDARD)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-AI3997
1 0P-678169 WASHEE (SST)..eeiiiiieii ettt 2
2 0A-108091 Spacer - DOOT LINK (LOWET)......cuuiiiiiiiieeiet ettt e e 2
3 0P-678169 L T L= (1S 1 I TSROV PPPPTPPP 2
4 0P-678142 S0P NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST)..eeeeieuiieiiiie ettt ettt sttt ettt sneeee e enee e e enneee s 2
5 0A-108097 LinK = DOOr HANAIE...........eiiiiiiie ettt ettt e e e e 2
6 0P-678150 OP=B78150....... ettt ettt e e bt a e h e h et ea et ae e a et n e et nne et eeneee s
7 0P-678169 Washer (SST)
8 0A-108090 SpPAcer DOOK LINK (UPPEI)... . eeieeiiieiieiee ettt ettt ettt et e e et e e e e sate e e e e snnbeeeeannnsnnnenenen 2
9 0B-108233 Handle - WeldmENt...........oii et 1
10 0P-678169 WWASIEE (SST). ..ttt ettt e ettt b e b r ettt 2
11 0P-678142 StOP NUE 5/16-T8 HEX (SST ).ttt sttt 2
12 0P-668017 BULEON = BEATMNG. ... e e e e e e e as 4
13 0A-108087 Hanger - Counterbalance (SPriNG).........cueeuueeiuieiiii ittt ettt e e e e e 1
14 0P-608088 Spring - EXtENSION (DOOT).......ccuiiiiiiiiieie e 1
15 0A-108089 [ (o1 QST o] 4 g To TR TP POPPPPRN 1
16 0P-678139 NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST ). ueeuteeiieitieie sttt ettt ettt sttt sttt e e e et e ste et e as e e eeeneenneeanneeeanns 3
17 0P-678169 L= ET g 1o (S 1 TSR 2
18 0P-678142 S0P NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST)...eeeieutieniiiiieiie ettt ettt eb ettt e s 4
19 0P-668017 210 o] T = =TTy T o TSP
20 0A-108096 Support - Handle
21 0A-108257 Stiffener - DOOE PIate...........ooiiiiiii e e 2
22 0C-108115 DIOOT ASSY. (LH) ettt ettt he e et e ne e e ae e et ent e e e e e e e nnee 1
23 0A-108013 Magnet........cccoevenieiinnne
24 0P-678141 Stop Nut 6-32 Hex (SST)..
25 0A-108095 Magnet - Mount.................
26 0B-108113 Switch - Reed (INTErlOCK).......coiiiii e
27 0P-678141 S0P NUL B-32 HEX (SST).eueeeuiieiieiiiesieestee ettt ettt e e e et e e smeesneesne e eeeneeeneeaneeeeneee s
28 0P-528129 Connector - Srain REET........oc.oi i 1
29 0A-108083 Bracket - MAgNEt...... ..ot e e e 1
30 0C-108114 D00 ASSY. (RH)...neiiiiitieie ettt ettt et eae ettt ene e e eneeeaan 1
31 0P-678339 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1/2 HeX Hd. (SST)..cuuiiiiiieiieitie ettt
32 0P-678152 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 HeX Hd. (SST)....iiiiiiiiiiiieiee et
33 0P-678155 Mach. Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Truss Hd. (SST)... .
34 0P-678139 NUE 5/18-18 HEX (SST ). evieriiiieiieiiesie ettt sttt et r e er e
35 0P-678165 Lockwasher 5/16 HElICAl (SST)....cciuiiiiieiiieiie ettt bt
36 0A-108302 Chamber - Weldment (UPPET)........iiiiiaiieiiie ettt ettt sttt ee e 1
37 0A-108305 BIaCKEL. ... .o e 2
38 0A-108304 DOOT ASSY. (FTONE).. ..ot 1
39 0P-578183 GUIAE = DIOOT ...ttt bttt h et et e et r bttt e et e s bt st eeeeeas 4
40 0A-108578 Deflector, SPIash OuUt, DOOT.........cou ettt ettt e e e et e e e st e e e e e e eeaeeaaeaens 1

-31- F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-61806

DOOR ASSEMBLY (TALL)

-32-

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)


http://www.partstown.com/stero/SO40?pt-manual=AutoBatch

SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY (TALL)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-61806

1 0P-578605 S€al - TOP COVEN (Tall)....eeieiieiie ettt ettt e e e e e e

2 0A-108257 Stiffener - Door Plate............ccoooviieiiiieiinene

3 SC-066-01 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1/4 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)...

4 0A-108606 Magnet........coooiiiiiiiii

5 0A-108607 MOUNE = IMAGNEL.......eeiee ettt ettt a et ettt e et nnees e e e e e eanne

6 NS-031-50 S0P NUL B-32 HEX (SST ).ttt ettt ettt eb ettt et e e eneee s

7 WS-017-01 Washer 0.328 x 0.875 x 0.062 (SST)....

8 NS-036-19 Stop Nut 5/16-18 HexX SPeCial (SST).....ceiuiriiriiiieitiriierie sttt
9 WS-017-01 Washer 0.328 X 0.875 X 0.062 (SST)...c.ueiueeruieririierieeieniee ettt ee e e
10 0A-108608 Bracket - HaNdIE (LH).......ooiiiiiiii et 1
11 WL-006-23 Lockwasher 5/16 HElICAl (SST)....cciuiaiiieiiieitii ettt ettt et e e saeeentaeeeeeenne 4
12 SC-041-09 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1/2 HeX Hd. (SST)...uiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 4
13 0P-668017 BULEON = BEATMNG. ...ttt e e e e e e as 4
14 0A-108609 Hanger - Counterbalance (SPriNg).........ueeuueeiuieiiie ittt e e e e 1

15 0A-108610 Bracket - Handle (RH).........c..........

16 0P-608611 Spring - Extension (Door)

17 0B-108612 Handle - Weldment............

18 0A-608632 HOOK = SPIING ..ttt ettt e ae e st st see e e st st e eataeeeeeeanne
19 NS-015-11 NUL 5/16-18 HEX (SST ).ttt sttt ettt ettt e st e b ene e e aneeeanne
20 WS-017-01 Washer 0.328 x 0.875 x 0.062 (SST)....

21 0P-688633 PIUG = LIt AT ettt ettt
22 NS-036-19 Stop Nut 5/16-18 Hex SPeCial (SST)......cuiriiriirieriiriieie ettt
23 WS-017-01 Washer 0.328 x 0.875 x 0.062 (SST)....

24 0A-108090 Spacer Door Link (Upper)........ccccceveenne

25 WS-017-01 Washer 0.328 x 0.875 x 0.062 (SST)....

26 0A-108634 MOUNE - DOOT GUITE........eieiiicieeeee e sneeeaane
27 0A-108616 SPACET - DOOT GUIAE. ...ttt ettt e e e e
28 WS-023-01 Washer (SST)...cccueiiiiiieieeiesee e

29 SC-066-02 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 3/8 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST)...

30 0A-108617 Link - Door Handle...........c.cccoociiiiiiiiiinieciiee

31 NS-036-19 Stop Nut 5/16-18 HeX SPECial (SST).....eeiuieiiriieierieeierie ettt
32 WS-017-01 Washer 0.328 X 0.875 X 0.062 (SST)..cuveiueeruiieiriierieeieiiee sttt sttt ettt sbe et e e
33 0A-108618 Spacer - Door Link

34 WS-017-01 Washer 0.328 X 0.875 X 0.062 (SST).....ueieeruieiirienieeieeee sttt sttt
35 SC-041-12 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 7/8 HeX Hd. (SST)...uiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt

36 0B-108619 SWItCH ASSY. = DIOO ... ...ttt e e sttt e e bt e e be e s et e e sab e e sbee e nbaeeeeeenn 1
37 NS-015-11 NULE 5/16-18 HEX (SST ).ttt sttt sttt bbbttt ettt n 1
38 WL-006-23 Lockwasher 5/16 HElICAl (SST)....cciuiiriieiiieiie ittt ettt e e e 1
39 0A-108620 Bracket - Reed SWitch MOUNEING........ccuiiiiiiiii e 1
40 0P-578621 [T Lo LT T o o (1 TS S 2
41 0A-108622 Cover - DOOr GUIAE (RH).... ettt ee e 1

42 0A-108623 VENt = DEFIECION. ... ittt e 1
43 NS-047-82 S0P NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST ). ueiiiietieitt ettt ettt ettt sb ettt eeeneee s 5
44 0B-108624 Cover ASSY. - TOP ChamDEr ... ....oiiiiiieeiie ettt ettt e et e e s ibe e e e rnbeeeeasnnssbeeneees 1
45 SC-041-09 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1/2 HeX Hd. (SST)...ueiiiiiiiiieitieiieteee et 6
46 WL-006-23 Lockwasher 5/16 Helical (SST)

47 0A-108625 Vent Assy. - INSIAE DEFIECION. ..ot
48 NS-047-82 StOP NUL 1/4-20 HEX (SST).. vttt sttt
49 NS-047-82 Stop Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)...
50 0P-578626 Tape - Foam.........ccceeeeueen

51 0A-108627 (07017l B o To gl €U 1o 1= (1 - TSRS
52 0A-108628 [OF=T Y LY o | TSRO RO RSP 2
53 01-555121 (Do AT =T o O PSP PRSPPSO POPPPPTN 1

-33- F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

vl - I\I ittt
AN

T

\\ &ev
;0% (4
/o
/
\ »
\ ” o
/ .\..\ » °
N \\so )
AN $ra .::_
v
. .\\N {4
\ ((\
\ \
\ /
A
N
SRR AR R & W
/Sl >
7

18

o

17

Al3996

16

PANELS AND RACK SUPPORT

-34-

F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PANELS AND RACK SUPPORT

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-AI3996
1 0P-678149 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 5/8 HeX Hd. (SST)...uiiiuiiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt 5
2 0A-108264 Rack - Stop ASSY......ccocveeniiiiiiiieeiceene
3 0P-678142 Stop Nut 5/16-18 Hex (SST)....
4 0P-578173 [0 3T TSR PRPR
5 0P-678138 INUL 17420 HEX (SST ). cuttiteetieieeeteet ettt ettt ettt e et e b eneeeaneeeanne
6 0P-678164 Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST)..
7 0A-108191 R C1 =10 T A 07 o PRSP PPPPPPPP
8 0B-108190 €D & SHUA ASSY ittt ettt ettt e h e et e bt e b e bttt et e e eae e e ene e e anbeeanae e nnaneeaaann 1
9 0P-458263 VVIFETOIN ASSY ...ttt ettt ettt e bt e et e e hb e e e a b e e bt e e mbe e e ab e e smbeeebeeeaaeeee e e e e annnneeas 1
10 0P-678342 Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX Hd. (SST).ccuuiiiiiieiiie ittt 2
11 0P-678164 Lockwasher 1/4 HElICal (SST)......uiiiieiiie ittt e e e e 2
12 0A-108230 Panel - Cover (RIGt SIAE).......coiuuiiiiii it e e 1
13 0P-578266 Kit - FOamM INSTAllAtioN...........eiiieie e e ee e st e e e e e e eeeeees AR
14 0A-108252 Foot - Flanged (With HOIES)........ccuiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 4
15 0A-108253 FOOt - STANAAIG........ceiiei ettt e e 4
16 0P-678345 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Phil. TrUSS Hd.....c..oiiiiiiiie e 2
17 0P-678164 Lockwasher 174 HEliCal (SST)....ccuuiiieiiiieiieeee ettt 2
18 0A-108229 Panel = COVEI (FIONT)... ..ottt e et e et e et e e e nbe e e enbeeeaaaeaaaans 1
19 0P-578212 Foam Tape .
20 0P-578224 Seal - EXIIUSION. .....oiiiiiiiii e e
21 0P-578212 o= 10 0 T - o TSP PRRR R
22 0P-678164 Lockwasher 1/4 Helical (SST).........cc......
23 0P-678342 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Hex Hd. (
24 0A-108223 Panel - Cover (Left Side)........ccocvvveernene
25 0A-108631 Deflector - Splash Out, TanK.........cocuiiiiiiiii e

-35- F-43302 Rev. D (April 2023)



SD3 DISHWASHER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43302 Rev. D APRIL 2023 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



